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NOTICE 
 

In response to the University of Delhi letters no. PCTO/40/2026/596 & 597 dated 
03.02.2026, all the students are hereby informed that the College has constituted the 
following Committee to prevent hooliganism during the Holi Festival which will be 
celebrated on 4th March, 2026. 
 
The students may complain about any such untoward incident, misbehavior etc. to any 
one of the Committee members so that the same could be strictly dealt with. Anyone 
who is found to be indulging in such acts of indiscipline and causing harassment, 
especially for girl students would be subjected to strict disciplinary action under the 
provision of University Ordinances, and the Sexual Harassment of Women at Work 
Place Act, 2013. 
 

S.No. Name Contact No. Email ID 

1. Dr. Shivam Agnihotri 9412100851 shivam.agnihotri@sbse.du.ac.in 

2. Dr. Aruna Singh 8743840015 aruna.singh@sbse.du.ac.in 

3. Dr. Rajan Gahlot 9958727505 rajan.gahlot@sbse.du.ac.in 

4. Mr. Rajendra Kumar 
Meena 

9950981048 rajendra.meena@sbse.du.ac.in 

5. Dr. Sonam 9919677944 singh.sonam0107@gmail.com 

6. Mr. Abhimanyu Bhardwaj 9999466237 abhimanyu.bhardwaj@sbse.du.ac.in 

7. Dr. Amit  Deval 9368285698 amit.deval@sbse.du.ac.in 

8. Ms. Divyanshi Verma  
(Student Member) 

9058615301 Divyanshiverma2210@gmail.com 

9. Mr. Ansh  
(Student Member) 

8360078498 anshbikhta2828@gmail.com 

 

 
 
(Prof. Arun Kumar Attree) 
Principal 
Copy to: 

 College website 
 ERP 
 Student Notice Board 
 Staff Notice Board 
 Police Station, Malviya Nagar 
 Proctor Office, University of Delhi 
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